## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------------|----------------|
| PANASONIC ELECTRIC WORKS, CO., LTD. | 09/20/2011     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | PANASONIC ELECTRIC WORKS SUNX, CO., LTD. |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2431-1, Ushiyama-cho                     |  |
| City:           | Kasugai-shi, Aichi                       |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                                    |  |
| Postal Code:    | 486-0901                                 |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29345673 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)478-2237

 Phone:
 202-828-1008

 Email:
 info@motslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MOTS LAW, PLLC Address Line 1: 1629 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PEW.051.0005.DE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marvin A. Motsenbocker

Total Attachments: 1

source=PEW5DE\_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29345

PATENT REEL: 026942 FRAME: 0879

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, <u>PANASONIC ELECTRIC WORKS, CO., LTD.</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at <u>1048, Oaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka Japan 571-8686</u>, is, by virtue of assignments recorded at Reel No.023437, Frame No.0460 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in the following:

United States Patent Application No.: 29/345,673

Filed: October 20, 2009

Title: "LIGHT IRRADIATION DEVICE FOR PRINT MACHINE"

WHEREAS, <u>PANASONIC ELECTRIC WORKS SUNX, CO., LTD.</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at <u>2431-1</u>, <u>Ushiyama-cho, Kasugai-shi, Aichi, 486-0901</u>, <u>Japan</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under said patent application, and the invention embodied therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of a payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application and the invention therein, for the full term of the patent derived from said patent application, and any subsequent patent(s) thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this <u>20+h</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2011.

| Assignor:                    | PANASONIC ELECTRIC WORKS, CO., LTD.          |
|------------------------------|--|
| Signature of Representative: | 一横山 滕  |
| Name (Print):                | Masaru YOKOYAMA                              |
| Title:                       | Director of Intellectual Property Department |

1

PATENT REEL: 026942 FRAME: 0880